It should be confirmed whether the property is listed, or set within a conservation area.
Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser should satisfy
themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to purchase.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

555000
Five hundred and fifty five thousand pounds.

Valuation (£) and market comments

220000
Taking current market conditions into account together with points detailed within our report we
are of the opinion that the current market value of the heritable property is fairly stated in the
capital sum of TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND POUNDS.

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

220000 Two hundred and twenty thousand pounds

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

n/a

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 23/02/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 304026-c7e8bff9-3d93
Surveyor: Nick Davis MSc MRICS Date: